Box Assignments	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Patent and Trademark O 718924 Attorney Docket No. <u>WPB 36211B</u>
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1 5 R. A. Name of conveying party: Gregory M. FAHY	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ORGAN, INC. 1510 WEST MONTANA STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614
B. Additional names of conveying party attached? Yes Ø No 3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
 X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other B. Execution Date:May 12, 1998 	B. Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a neB. Patent Application No. 08/943,147	w application, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	 ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ON
1998 PEOPLES OUCCOOL 00943147	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No59593)
40,00 gp Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the brighal Hochment. <u>1</u> William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop Date: <u>May 15, 1998</u> er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>TW</u>

AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Depositiand unt No. 15-0461 REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0985

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
One ware M. Cabu	(E)

		(1) Gregory M. Fahy	(5)		
(1-8)	insert Name(s)	(2)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
		In consideration of the sum considerations paid to each of the undo does assign, transfer and set over to	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Organ, Inc.			
(10) Insert Address		(10) 1510 West Montana Street, Cl	1510 West Montana Street, Chicago, Illinois 60614		
(11)	Insert Identification,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (11) Methods of Using Ice-Controlling Molecules			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. WPB 36211E			
		for which the undersigned has (have) America	executed an application for patent in the United States of		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number	08/943,147		
		filed October 3, 1997			
	ntion and also to execution necessary.	e separate assignments in connection	y in connection with any application and/or grant for the with such applications and grants as the Assignee may		
	ared concerning any app	agree(s) to execute all papers necess plication or grant for the invention and to forward with such interference.	ary in connection with any interference which may be o cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in		
	3) The undersigned a	agree(s) to execute all papers and docu	Iments and perform any act which may be necessary in r Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
	4) The undersigned a	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts w	which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a		
valid			in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). Commissioner of Patents and other issuing authorities to		
cove	e any and all grants resu nants that he has (they uted, and will not execute	Iting from said application(s) to the said have) full right to convey the entire int e, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.	Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby terest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not		
furthe			RIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any omply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the		
		demark Office, for recordation of this doc			
	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)		
Date	5/12/98		Robert M. Goldman, authorized agent and (SEAL)		
Date	·	Name of Inventor	attorney-in-fact for Gregory M. Fahy (SEAL)		
Date					
Date	·	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	